
It is against the rules to  
go on the railway tracks.

Being on the tracks is against the  
law and very dangerous.

If you go on the track, moving trains  
can cause major injury or even death.



Read these important rules  
so you can stay safe!

Why going on the  
tracks is dangerous?

You are allowed to move  
around stations, platforms  
and crossing places.

Trains are moving on the 
railway tracks all day and  
they are VERY fast. 

Even if you can’t see a train,  
it is still dangerous.

You are not allowed to go  
on to the railway tracks,  
grass embankments or  
any other area.

NO excuses.

Electricity on the railway 
tracks is never switched off 
and is very dangerous.

Even if you drop 
something on the railway 
tracks or kick a ball on to 
them, NEVER go on  
the tracks.

Going on the railway  
tracks is against the law 
and you could be in trouble 
with the police.



Rules to keep you safe

Use the nearest bridge  
or crossing place. 

NEVER cross the tracks.

If you drop something on the 
track or your dog runs on to the 
tracks NEVER go on the tracks. 
Find someone and ask  
for help.

If you need any help with your 
journey you should contact the 
train company or person you 
are travelling with.

More information can be found on the internet: 

http://www.nationalrail.co.uk/stations_destinations/disabled_
passengers.aspx


